### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		106/28/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FWT, LLC
Street Address:	5750 E I-20
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76119
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2088202	POWERMOUNT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2158323095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3095 Email: vaitl@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan R. Vaitl Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-01874
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Vaitl
Signature:	/Jonathan R Vaitl/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0821

900227462

Date:	07/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=yReleaseTrademark#page1.tif source=yReleaseTrademark#page2.tif source=yReleaseTrademark#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0822 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release")

is made this Uday of June, 2012, by Texas Capital Bank, National Association, as agent for

certain secured parties (in such capacity, "Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated April 16, 2010,

(as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the

"Security Agreement"), by and among FWT, L.L.C. a Texas Limited Liability Company (the

"Company") and Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the

meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on November 21, 2011, at Reel 004745, Frame 0074.

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement, the Company granted to Agent, for the

benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and

interest of the Company in and to the Trademark collateral identified therein (collectively, the

"Trademark Collateral").

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby irrevocably releases and terminates all its security

interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks

described in the schedules attached to the Security Agreement and attached as <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

029795.0103\634030 647922

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0823 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: \_ Name:

Title

Barry Kromann

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

# SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Status:	
			LIVE/DEAD	
POWERMOUNT	75010434	2088202	LIVE	

647922

**RECORDED: 07/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0825